UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME





Web site- www.nssmu.in Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. No. NSS/ECD/2024-2025/03 Date: 05.04.2024

To, The Principal of Colleges affiliated to University of Mumbai having NSS Unit/s.

Ref:- Letter No. 18/22/NSS/RD Pune/2023-2024 / 13321 - 1338 dated 30.03.2024

<u>Sub:- Mobilization of NSS Programme Officers as Master Trainer for My Bharat & Digital</u> <u>Literacy - reg...</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

In reference to the above letter, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Directorate of NSS, New Delhi letter F.No. P.21-1/NSS/ DTE/2023 dated 28th March 2024.

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports New Delhi has informed about the organisation of Training on My Bharat Portal for NSS PO as Master Trainers for My Bharat & Digital Literacy.

Training at Mumbai has been scheduled on 20th and 21st April 2024 at Thadumal Sahani Engineering College, Bandra (West, Mumbai.

It is expected that 50 NSS Programme Officers from Mumbai City and Suburban District will participate in this 02 days Training Program.

The selected NSS Programme Officers should be compulsorily registered on My Bharat Portal & shall have basic computer knowledge as well as communication skill to train further NSS functionaries on My Bharat & Digital Literacy. It is mandatory to all NSS Programme Officers and Volunteers to register on My Bharat Portal, hence due priority and importance shall be given to this training of Master Trainer.

It is requested to **registered NSS Programme Officers through the Google form link** (**Circulated on WhatsApp**) by 08 Apr 2024 to undersigned for onward submission to the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports.

Looking forward for your co-operation.

Warm Regards,

Yours sincerely,

Mr. Sushil Shinde OSD, NSS

Encl:- As above

Copy for information to 1) Regional Director NSS, NSS Regional Directorate, Pune. 2) State Liaison Officer and OSD, NSS, Government of Maharashtra